\$40.00 119132

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Golitschek Edler Von Elbwart	03/05/2008
Isamu Yoshii	02/21/2008
Christian Wengerter	03/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11913275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-457-0160

Email: JLEDBETTER@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 1901 L STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007725-07119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Ledbetter

Total Attachments: 1

500501699

source=Assignment 7725.07119#page1.tif

PATENT 0730 FRAMF: 0414

REEL: 020730 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT

Applicant Reference No.	Application Serial No. <u>11/913,275</u>			
Additional Reference. No. PA54609US-DK903ver	PCT Application No. PCT/EP2005/004892			
US Attorney Docket No. <u>L7725.07119</u>	U.S. Patent No			
WHEREAS, the undersigned, has (have) invented the invention entitled:				
SIGNAL SPACE EXPANSION FOR A 16 QAM SCHEME				
WHEREAS, the undersigned, has (have) invented the invention entitled: SIGNAL SPACE EXPANSION FOR A 16 QAM SCHEME for which an United States or International application for patent has beer (b) executed by the undersigned on the date of	in (a) executed by the undersigned on the same date as this Assignment, or objilled on the date of October 31, 2007, and, (d) filed concurrently are a few date of October 31, 2007, and, (d) filed concurrently are a few date on the date of October 31, 2007, and, (d) filed concurrently are a few date on the date of October 31, 2007, and, (d) filed concurrently are a few date of the date of			
(3) Name of the Inventor Christian WENGERTER	Signature Date 1000 -03-05			
(The execution of this Assignment by the Inventor(s) should preferably be	Witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here \			
Goog polle & USA Ji	Andonori Kayama Date 2008-02-2			
Check if additional paper(s) is/are attached. Total of pages are subm	itted.			

RECORDED: 03/31/2008

PATENT REEL: 020730 FRAME: 0415